OP \$40.00 12118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FotoMedia Technologies, LLC	09/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FotoMedia Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	155 Fleet Street	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12118980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)233-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-233-1942 x208

Email: cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl F. Ramey

Address Line 1: 111 Corning Road, Ste 220
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P212C2/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl F. Ramey	

Total Attachments: 4

500585174

source=P212C-US-Assignment.to.FotoMedia#page1.tif source=P212C-US-Assignment.to.FotoMedia#page2.tif source=P212C-US-Assignment.to.FotoMedia#page3.tif source=P212C-US-Assignment.to.FotoMedia#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021198 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>IPAC ACQUISITION SUBSIDIARY I, LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at <u>155 Fleet Street</u>; <u>Portsmouth</u>, <u>New Hampshire</u>; <u>03801</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of those certain Application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent(s) of the United States set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Assigned Assets"); and

WHEREAS, <u>FOTOMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at <u>155 Fleet Street</u>; <u>Portsmouth</u>, <u>New Hampshire</u>; <u>03801</u> (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned Assigned Assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America or other countries claiming priority to said Assigned Assets, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and foreign equivalents filed under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America or other countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions, and extensions of said Letters Patents or Assigned Assets, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents or Assigned Assets may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned Assigned Assets, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Date: *[*

Ryan C. Fry

President and Chief Operating Officer

Rev. (05/06)

SCHEDULE A ASSIGNED ASSETS

Applications for Letters Patent of the United States

Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
I222/US	10/813,723	31-Mar-04	Method for Specifying Image Handling for Images on a Portable Device
I269/US	11/027,214	29-Dec-04	Method And System For Allowing A User to Specify Actions That Are To Be Automatically Performed On Data Objects Uploaded To The Server
1290/US	11/022,131	21-Dec-04	Automated Construction of Print Order for Images Capture During a Session
1298/US	11/027,823	29-Dec-04	Method and System for Allowing a User to Create Actions to be Taken By a Server
P153CIP2/US	11/158,658	21-Jun-05	System and Method for Automatic Analysis And Categorization of Images in an Electronic Imaging Device
P153CIPC/US	11/156,044	17-Jun-05	System and Method for Automatic Analysis And Categorization of Images in an Electronic Imaging Device
P157C/US	10/442,014	19-May-03	Method and System for Hosting An Internet Web Site On A Digital Camera
P191C/US	11/061,176	18-Feb-05	Efficient Image Categorization
P191CD/US	11/176,808	6-Jul-05	Efficient Image Categorization
P194C/US	11/164,287	17-Nov-05	Method and System for Providing A Photo Album To A User Of A Digital Imaging Device
P201C/US	10/658,999	9-Sep-03	Automatically Configuring A Web- Enabled Digital Camera To Access The Internet
P203/US	09/680,612	6-Oct-00	Transmission Bandwidth and Memory Requirements Reduction in A Portable Image Capture Device
P205/US	09/625,398	26-Jul-00	Method and System for Hosting Entity Specific Photo Sharing WebSites for Entity Specific Digital Cameras
P206/US	09/626,418	26-Jul-00	Method and System for Selecting Actions To Be Taken By A Server When Uploading Images
P207C2/US	10/353,449	28-Jan-03	Method and System for Creating Messages Including Image Information
P209/US	09/728,785	30-Nov-00	Metadata Internet Platform For Enabling

Page 2 of 4

Rev. (05/06)

			Customization Of Tags In Digital Images
P210/US	09/796,179	27-Feb-01	Client-Server System For Merging Of Metadata With Images
P211C/US	11/086,923	21-Mar-05	Controlled Access To Image Metadata
P212/US	09/752,082	29-Dec-00	Meta-Application Architecture For Integrating Photo- Service Websites For Browser-Enabled Devices
P214C/US	10/862,696	7-Jun-04	Network-Based Photosharing Architecture
P215/US	10/034,277	28-Dec-01	Specifying, Assigning and Maintaining User Defined Metadata in a Network-Based Photosharing System
P216C/US	11/163,202	10-Oct-05	Automated Discovery, Assignment and Submission of Image Metadata to a Network-Based Photosharing Service

Letters Patent of the United States

Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
P153CIP/US	6,914,625	5-Jul-05	System and Method for Automatic Analysis And Categorization of Images in an Electronic Imaging Device
P157/US	6,567,122	20-May-03	Method and System for Hosting An Internet Web Site On A Digital Camera
P178/US	6,353,848	5-Mar-02	Method and System Allowing a Client Computer to Access a Portable Digital Image Capture Unit Over a Network
P188/US	6,445,460	3-Sep-02	Method and System for Providing and Utilizing File Attributes with Digital Images
P191/US	6,862,038	1-Mar-05	Efficient Image Categorization
P193/US	6,772,418	3-Aug-04	Method and System for Managing Subscriptions Using a Publisher Tree
P194/US	6,999,637	14-Feb-06	Method and System for Providing A Photo Album To A User Of A Digital Imaging Device
P196/US	6,959,328	25-Oct-05	Method and System for Improving EMail Traffic Using A Digital Imaging Device
P197/US	6,571,246	27-May-03	Automatic Data Collection and Workflow Management In A Business Process
P199/US	6,970,189	29-Nov-05	Method and System for Automatically Configuring A Hand-Held Camera Using Wireless Communication To Improve Image Quality

Rev. (05/06)

P201/US	6,636,259	21-Oct-03	Automatically Configuring A Web- Enabled Digital Camera To Access The Internet
P207/US	6,018,774	25-Jan-00	Method and System for Creating Messages Including Image Information
P207C/US	6,542,936	1-Apr-03	Method and System for Creating Messages Including Image Information
P211/US	6,871,231	22-Mar-05	Controlled Access To Image Metadata
P214/US	6,757,684	29-Jun-04	Network-Based Photosharing Architecture
P214CIP/US	6,629,100	30-Sep-03	Network-Based Photosharing Architecture for Search and Delivery of Private Images and Metadata
P216/US	6,954,543	11-Oct-05	Automated Discovery, Assignment and Submission of Image Metadata to a Network-Based Photosharing Service

Rev. (05/06)

RECORDED: 07/07/2008